Office of Honourable Maggie Barry oNzm

MP for North Shore
Minister for Arts, Culture and Heritage
Minister of Conservation

Minister for Seniors

K | Davis

fyi-request-5315-6f85c4c6@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear K | Davis

| refer to your email of 1 February 2017 regarding Nga Taonga Sound & Vision’s
recent restructure and requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982
(OlA).

| appreciate you taking the time to write to express your concerns. The restructure
you refer to is an operational matter for Nga Taonga. Though significantly funded by
government, Nga Taonga is a non-government organisation and is responsible for its
own organisational matters. It would therefore be inappropriate for me as a Minister
to interfere with Nga Taonga’'s internal decision-making. If you have concerns
regarding the review then | would encourage you to raise these with Nga Taonga
directly.

Nga Taonga has kept me and my officials informed about its restructure and property
strategy, including its decision not to co-locate at Wigram. | am confident that Nga
Taonga has thought about the announced changes carefully and thoroughly
considered all options for the safe housing of the collections it cares for. | do not
believe that these changes will affect its ability to provide the high quality archival
services needed to protect the audio-visual taonga for which it is responsible.

Your OIA request is considered below.

All inward and outward correspondence from the office of Minister Maggie Barry -
including but not limited to - emails, letters, petitions, reports, meeting minutes etc.,
from 1 July 2016 - 1 February 2017 relating to Nga Taonga Sound and Vision's
restructuring plans (announced to archive staff in November 2016).

Attached is a table of documents for your reference which list the enclosed
correspondence. Please note that draft responses and background material to
written parliamentary questions which are in scope have been withheld in full under
section 9(2)(g)(i) of the OIA, as these were the free and frank expression of opinions
by or between or to Ministers of the Crown or members of an organisation or officers
and employees of any department or organisation in the course of their duty.

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand. Telephone 64 4 817 6827 Facsimile 64 4 817 6527



However, the final responses are publicly available through the parliamentary
website, which you can access at: www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-
questions/written-questions/.

Administrative emails such as emails sending attached documents between my
office and the Ministry for Culture and Heritage have also been excluded as the
content of these emails is purely administrative and out of scope of your request.
And please be aware that some correspondence received from the general public
which is attached for release includes a number of incorrect statements regarding
the restructure. For accurate information please refer to the Nga Taonga Sound and
Vision Media Statement (see attachment 1).

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review
the responses to your requests.

Yours sincerely

ey

Hon Maggie Barry ONZM
Minister for Arts, Culture and Heritage



Item | Correspondence Redactions
1. | Nga Taonga Sound and Vision Media Statement Section 9(2)(a)
2. | Nga Taonga Sound and Vision Fact Sheet No redactions
i ) B . Section 9(2)(a)
3. Email chain - FW: Nga Taonga re-org media coverage Section 9(2)(g)(i)
4, Email chain - FW: Ng; Tapnga Sound & Vision -~ media Section 9(2)(a)
coverage re a reorganisation proposal
Email chain - RE: 170110 re 100 more people signed “Maggie Section 9(2)(a)
5. | Barry: Stopping a restructure at Nga Taonga Sound & Vision Nz | Section 9(2)(h)
Audio Visual Archives” Section 9(2)(g)(i)
Section 9(2)(a)
6. Email chain - FW: Depositor — request to retrieve materials Some content out
of scope
7. | Letter from AMIA to Minister for Arts, Culture and Heritage Section 9(2)(a)
8. | Letter from Minister for Arts, Culture and Heritage to AMIA Section 9(2)(a)
9 Lettgr from Lianne Dalziel to Minister for Arts, Culture and No redactions
Heritage
10 Email from Archives and Records Association of NZ to Minister Section 9(2)(a)
" | for Arts, Culture and Heritage
Email to Prime Minister for ministerial response by Minister for .
11. | Arts, Culture and Heritage — Nga Taonga Sound & Vision Section 9(2)(a)
(formerly NZ Film Archive) restructure
12 Letter from Minister for Arts, Culture and Heritage (in response to Section 9(2)(a)
" | document 11)
13. Nga Taonga $ound and Vision Fact Sheet ~ Christchurch No redactions
Accommodation
Section 9(2)(a)
Lo L . . Section 9(2)(g)(i)
14. | Email chain between Minister’s Office and Nga Taonga Chair Some content out
of scope
Section 9(2)(a)
Lo e . . Section 9(2)(g)(i)
15. | Email chain between Minister’s Office and Nga Taonga Chair Some content out
of scope
Section 9(2)(a)
16. | Email chain between Minister's Office and Nga Taonga Chair Some content out
of scope
17. | Fact Sheet for the Minister — December 2016 Section 9(2)(a)
No redactions
18. | Aide Memoire: Meeting with Nga Taonga Sound and Vision Some content out
of scope
19, Email from office of Minister for Arts, Culture and Heritage to Section 9(2)(a)

office of Minister Flavell




Email from office of Minister for Arts, Culture and Heritage to

20. other ministerial offices Section 9(2)(a)
. . - . . Withheld in full
21, Background information for Minister regarding Parliamentary under section
Questions 14860, 14881-14886 9(2)()(i)
_ . Withheld in full
20 Parliamentary Questions 14860, 14881, 14882, 14883, 14884, under section

14885, 14886

9(2)(g)(i)




Media Statement

For Immediate Release NGA TAONGA

SOUND & VISION
9 December 2016
The New Zealand Archive of
Film, Television and Sound
Nga Taonga Sound & Vision changes secure Ngé Taonga Whitiahua

New Zealand’s audiovisual taonga Me Nga Taonga Korero
Changes to Nga Taonga Sound & Vision will secure how we collect, share, and care
for New Zealand's audiovisual taonga for generations to come. @
The independent charitable trust, originally set up as the New Zealand Film Arclnv <\ z ;
incorporated the RNZ sound archive in 2012 and the TVNZ archive in 201
more than 750,000 items, dating back to 1895 and spanning this country’ >

moving image history. @ ©\>

Chief Executive Rebecca Elvy said changes to the structure o
t@%

announced publicly today, recognise the need to keep
“This is the first significant change sificg the\thre€ organisafion \\e me together.

possible, the changing way people access mformat st wa;
lew Zealanders

into collecting, preserving and sharing audioyi

through the collection. @

“Key stakeholders in th : and heritage sectors were involved
i ir\input into our direction. We are confident
t to take us forward.

elope together is

iiMportan e changes will keep our collections safe and will

not in any wa X b eople’s ability to access them.”

nge will significantly improve the storage conditions of the
und-collection by moving it to the archive’s purpose-built, climate-

itions
l@ ed'vault at Avalon, Lower Hutt, Ms Elvy said.

“In Christchurch, the facilities for the sound collection were temporary and makeshift
since the 2011 earthquake. Staff have done an adimirable job in these circumstances,
but the building is not a sunitable or safe long-term option for a national heritage
collection.

“We tried hard to find other solutions to enable the collection to remain in
Christchurch, but found it would be prohibitively expensive.

WwWww.ngataonga.org.nz
information@ngataonga.org.nz
Frecphonc 0800 NGA TAONGA

“The Avalon facility in Lower Hutt is already there and is a purpose-made archive
facility built to a high standard ef resilience to natural disasters. It is the safest location
we have for our national sound collection.

Wellington Office

“The public can be assured that the move will be carefully handled by our archivists, 84 Taranaki Street

who are experts at caring for audiovisual taonga.” PO Box 11 449, Wellington 6142
New Zealand
04 384 7647




NGA TAONGA

SOUND & VISION

Fact Sheet - Restructuring Nga Taonga Sound & Vision to deliver
on its Strategic Plan 2016-2024

What are we doing?

@

In July 2016 Nga Taonga redesigned its business model to achieve our Strategic
Plan 2016-2024. Over the past few months we have developed proposed structural
changes to support this. The changes include team structures, role/iS @ons

Nga Taonga has consulted staff on proposals to restructure @1 ed this
feedback into its final decision. We will advise key stake detalls f
employees have been informed on 8 December.

The restructure will see the collection and t %mted @
collection moving from Auckland and C o ell working
closely with Radio New Zealand to e sou acceSSIble and
safely stored in high standard, er@@ ally c

Those whose roles d/r;
opportunity to re
have the option

currer?le @ (

oug \l roles @p by the changes, the new organisation only has
h

e direct 2 ollectlon will have the

in Christ ﬁ?c ddition, our Auckland employees
years which is the duration of our

pos1 ns i have currently. Nga Taonga employs about 80 people
Welli t@ L Hutt, Christchurch and Auckland.

r ing through the detail of the implementation, but it is expected the
it come into effect in early April 2017, with some components phased in

h|s is the first significant change since Nga Taonga (formerly the New Zealand Film
Archive), the RNZ Sound Archive and the TVNZ Archive have come together and
reflects a year long process of determining how we can best serve New Zealanders
through the collection.

Why are we doing this?

[

The Trustees and Leadership Team of Nga Taonga have spent the past year
consulting widely with stakeholders and colleagues in the culture and heritage sector.
We have developed a strategy and direction for Nga Taonga as an audiovisual
archive for all New Zealanders.

in doing so, it was clear that Nga Taonga needed to change so that:
o itis sustainable, integrated and cohesive
o itis more responsive to customers and can deliver better services

o more of the income that Nga Taonga receives from its funders and supporters
goes into collecting, preserving and sharing audiovisual material

o we ensure the safety of both our people and our collections.

&




Who are we?

o Nga Taonga Sound & Vision is the national audiovisual archive for ali New
Zealanders and is a charitable trust established in 1981 as the New Zealand Film
Archive.

e In 2012 the RNZ Sound Archives was incorporated.

e In 2014 the TVNZ Archive was incorporated and the organisation was renamed Nga
Taonga Sound & Vision to reflect its broader mandate and collection.

» Nga Taonga has about 80 employees in total — located in Wellington, Low: Hutt
Christchurch and Auckland.

+ The audiovisual collection Nga Taonga cares for spans 750, @éw ye
of New Zealand's history in moving images and sounds. /
Communications and stakeholder engageme i(
o Staff, and in particular affected staff ar f rco q ti the first
stage of the announcement. %
o Koy stakeholders will the@or ed of the %\@e\g\\ )/B

e Amedia state youri @5;9 as been prepared for reactive
use, if need e is {l morning

Suggested efro Q‘{é ' Offices to media or stakeholders
per. lona’% r Nga Taonga Sound & Vision.
dJ: b

riefed on the changes that have been announced and | am confident
Wi an that more New Zealanders get to access this precious audiovisual
[8¢tion that spans our sound and moving image history.

i ; Though significantly funded by government, Nga Taonga is a non-government
organisation and responsible for its own organisational and operational matters.

* | have confidence that Nga Taonga will continue to provide the high quality archival
services needed to protect the audiovisual taonga for which it is responsible.

* Nga Taonga has advised that it has consulted staff on proposals to restructure and
feedback from staff is being incorporated into final decisions. Nga Taonga is now
talking with stakeholders and will continue to ensure staff are kept informed as the
process advances.




decisions. Nga Taonga is now talking with stakeholders and will continue
to ensure staff are kept informed as the process advances.

Carrie Cooke | Manager, Media Policy

Manati Taonga - Ministry for Culture and Heritage

Public Trust Building, Level 1, 131 Lambton Quay

P O Box 5364, Wellington. New Zgalapd
Secteery (2 (“5

www.mch.govt.nz

4 Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Tony Wallace @ \ !
Sent: Friday, 9 December 2016 11:01 a.m. \
To: Katherine Baxter <L<_§therine.Baxter@parliament% Q> A eijnifs\%

<Alex.Fensome @parliament.govt.nz> D
Cc: Carrie Cooke <Carrie.Cooke@mch.gov@rz>;

Subject: RE: Nga Taonga re-org m ve

~

Agree, thanks Katherine

tl@q@aﬁnarliament.geﬂ.nz]

Y

ne <Alex.Fensoie@parliament.govt.nz>; Tony Wallace

bject:

2 @ .i@t.nz
eCooka\;mgrﬁafcgée@mch.govt.nv; Sec [bo‘/) -- a, (2) (4{) . . e

\> ga re-org media coverage

\?jand Carrie

@ m thinking of adding in one further bullet point — see below. Do you agree? ‘m just
checking with Rebecca whether she is comfortable with these additions.

¢ This is an operational matter for Nga Taonga Sound & Vision.

[If pushed]:

¢ | have been briefed on the changes that have been announced and | am
confident they will mean that more New Zealanders get to access this
precious audiovisual collection that spans our sound and moving image
history.

e Though significantly funded by government, Nga Taonga is a non-
government organisation and responsible for its own organisational and
operational matters

e Nga Taonga has advised that it has consulted staff on proposals to
restructure and feedback from staff is being incorporated into final
decisions. Nga Taonga is now talking with stakeholders and will continue
to ensure staff are kept informed as the process advances.

2




And good idea te'include Press Secs and Private Secs in the comms.
Thanks.

Tony Wallace | Manager Communications

Manata Taonga - Ministry for Culture and Heritage
nvey 133.135 Lamhton Quay

Public Trust Office Buildina. |
Sectzrn 9 (2)(A)

From: Katherine Baxter [mailto:Katherine.Baxter@parliament.govt.nz]
Sent: Friday, 9 December 2016 9:56 a.m.

To: Alex Fensome <Alex.Fensome@parliament.govt.nz>

Cc: Tony Wallace <Tony.Wallace@mch.govt.nz>; Carrie Cooke <Carrie.Cooke@mch.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Nga Taonga re-org media coverage

Small correction to the email below: 4 (2 (a.) 1as just emailed to
Brownlee’s Office has been advised but does not have a cop
his Office in the list below.

Alex - re sending the material on to the other Mini
agreed the approached suggested by 4 (2
Pvt Secs — and you should email the Press Se.

sometimes in a busy Office they don’t connggt for an r
Cheers @
e Ad
rry

m@@% N\

; riber 2016 9:53 a.m.

"?J;F‘ e, Carrie Cooke
iga Taonga re-org media coverage

Welcome back! Quite a lot to get your head around today!

As we discussed prior to your departure —and as mentioned in a quick email | sent you last
night - Nga Taonga Sound & Vision is now in the public discussion phase of a re-organisation
to reflect the refocussing of its business to meet a new strategic vision that places greater
emphasis on access and utilisation of its collections.

This will mean a small number of staff in both Auckland and Christchurch facing choices re
location and new roles. That is the aspect that generated some interest in the media —

KU (5HE . Tt : "~ The fact sheet attached sets out
some of the business rationale for the proposal.

At the end of the Fact Sheet Nga Taonga suggests that the response from Ministers’ Offices
if contacted should remain as follows.

Suggested response from Ministers’ Offices to media or stakeholders
s This is an operational matter for Nga Taonga Sound & Vision.




4@« S o er— ’

From: Carrie Cooke

Sent: Friday, 9 December 2016 12:04 p.m.

To: S&rhm_ q (Z)

Subject: FW: Nga Taonga Sound & Vision - media coverage re a reorganiation proposal
Attachments: 161209 NgataongaSoundandVision_MediaStatement - FINAL.docx; 161209 Fact

Sheet for the Minister - December 2016 reformatted.docx

Carrie Cooke | Manager, Media Policy

Manati Taonga - Ministry for Culture and Heritage @\@/

Public Trust Building, Level 1, 131 Lambton Quay
P O Box 5364, Wellington, New Zealand

DDI: 04499 4229 4(2)(a) | Mobite: 9 (2)(«) @ @
www.mch.govt.nz @ @

&% Please consider the environment before emai

“

Sent Friday, 9 December

From: Katherine Baxter [maxlto i

Cc A ex. Fe.ns ent.govt.nz>; Carrie Cooke <Carrie.Cooke@mch.govt.nz>
Subje onga - medla coverage re a reorganiation proposal
Greetmgs

ot have picked up on some media coverage over the past couple of days regarding a
atlon proposal being led by the Board and CE of Nga Taonga Sound & Vison, the largely Crown-
non-government organisation that has responsibility for a large amount of the nation’s audio-
visual archives.

This is being very capably and proactively managed within Nga Taonga but there is a chance that the
media will find a reason to contact your Minister’s Office in regard to some aspect of the proposals. For
instance:

e there is a Christchurch dimension - in that some of the small number of staff currently located
in Christchurch feel particularly concerned about the proposals

e there is an Internal Affairs National Archives dimension — given the reference in the attached
material to Nga Taonga's decision not to become a tenant in the new Archives NZ premises at
Wigram

e there is screen sector dimension — given Nga Taonga'’s role in working with the screen sector

e there is a state sector dimension - in that some of the commentary has questioned whether this
would or would not have happened if Nga Taonga were a Crown entity.

Alex Fensome, our Minister’s Press Secretary will contact his counterparts in each of your Offices, but |
thought you should also see the attached material.

Lt




Secdion 9(2)6) _
From: 6&!141" ‘1(2)(“-)

Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2017 3:28 p.m.

To: Katherine Baxter;

Cc: KL(V) {q (Z)(“) . weiie —=uy-m. . Nerissa Barber
Subject: RE: 170110 re 100 more people signed “Maggie Barry: Stopping a restructure at

Nga Taonga Sound & Vision NZ Audio Visual Archives”

Hi Katherine,

I've added a few thoughts to‘]tﬂf;\emall below for further clarification (sorry it's a bit late).
Cheers, @@
A(2)(«) <O;§<
L] i | Solicitor @
Man

att Taonga - Ministry for Culture and Heritage
Level 1, Former Public Trust Building, 131 Lambton Quay,
P O Box 6364, Wellington, New Zealand

Ph 04 499 4229 exff,(z)(‘g)

& Please consider the em@@om fﬂ@@nﬂl

Sent: Rapare, 12 Ko
To: Katherin

ent govt.nz>

GT (Z)(_ﬁ‘) Nerissa Barber




Former Public Trust Office Building, 131 Lambton Quay
P Q Box ol nton New Zealand
Mobile SSZ

From: Katherine Baxter [mailto:Katherine.Baxter@parliament.govt.nz]

Sent: Thur<dav 12 January 2017 10:14 a,

To: ¢ Secte ay

Cc: Nerissa Barber <Nerissa.Barber@mch. 2ovt nz>

Subject: FW: 170110 re 100 more people sugned “Maggie Barry: Stopping a restructure at Nga Taonga Sound &
Vision NZ Audio Visual Archives”

Hi folks

0’(1) aJand the Media team will be aware of issues bubbling away in the public arena re the reorganisation
proposals current under discussion at Nga Taonga Sound & Vision so this email is not about the content of
“that, our key messages for any media queries etc.

What | am asking about here is for advice on the status of the petmon ref emall

correspondence below.
Ingeneral,
the - se along the lines
een well

< 4 (9) Q)
ver, i i ili ilhseain the g aI qmlc\) is now organising a
petition addressed to our Minister ang e Che aon .l ne Kominik.

where she or others have written to us we are passing
of ‘this is an operational matter and the Minister ha

seem to be any request for thé

the Minister need to re % 5
There one statemen e petiti

hat is inaccurate (the reference to large numbers of NT staff

possibly lgsirng red in other written information from ' q(2y¢«§ and the inaccuracy
has - ebecca and Jane. However, | am not proposing we engage to have that
infotcx\rfmt neltdraw attention to the incident in the media where currently there is very
little co ragee{ egative publicity. Engaging with the media proactuvely runs the risk of feeding
the ‘sto there is none.

: you give any advice re the status of the petition and the Minister’s obligations to respond?
@ mail reply would be useful.
Katherine

Katherine Baxter

Arts, Culture and Heritage Advisor

Office of Hon Maggie Barry

Parliameztjlﬂjm{s | Wellington | New Zealand

opi: 4(2 Cell Ph: qu («)

Email: katherine.baxter @parliamént.govt.nz

From: sg 4
Sent: Tue 10 January 2017 10:47 a.m. :
To: Katherine Baxter

Subject: 170110 re 100 more people signed “Maggie Barry: Stopping a restructure at Nga Taonga Sound & Vision
NZ Audio Visual Archives”




Palmerston North, NZ - Dec 25, 2016
I think the people from CH.CH.

+AUCKLAND.Stakeholders,Users,Viewers,Iwi,and other Communities
HaveTheir Say

F] © Sectim 4()()

Dunshalt, GE- Dec 25, 2016

I'm a professional sound engineer. Our audio history is too precmus to
whittle away.

B Seckon 9 (2)(
Matauri Bay Kaeo Z - Dec 25, 2016
For the reasons stated in the peté@ %

View all 100 su

makers like you connect directly with people
 resolve issues. Respond to let the people petitioning
= listening, say whether you agree with their call to action,
m for more information. Learn more.

S
mi%

This notification was sent to m.barry@ministers.govt.nz, the address listed as the
decision maker contact by the petition starter. If this is incorrect, please post a
response to let the petition starter know.

Change.org - 548 Market St #29993, San Francisco, CA 94104-5401, USA




©

¥
1%
- »-u-

v, N
YA

AMIA

Decem ?@16

The Honorable Jacinda Ardern, MP @ %
Jacinda.ardern@parliament.govt.nz @ %
CcC:

the N&ad T ‘ fon Archive

As moving image archivists, members of the Association of Moving Image Archivists
(AMIA), = q(2\=) we strongly urge caution and
broad consultation before committing to any action. While we fully understand that such
reviews are necessary from time to time, we believe that a significant reduction in staff and
consolidation of the collections may pose major risks to their long term stahility. We share

AMIA | Assaciation of
Maving Image Archivists
1313 Vine Street

Los Angeles, CA 90028
P, 323.463.1500

E. amia@amianet.org
wwwAMIAnet.org

To: E ; @
The Honorable Maggie Barry, Minister for Culture and Herita @ %
maggie.barry@parliament.govt.nz @




SENT szt sm
Office of Honourable Maggie Barry onzm

MP for Narth Shore

Minister for Arts, Culture and Heritage
Minister of Conservation

Minister for Seniors

1 4 DEC 2016

;e:mé) Z}(ﬂ () Association of Moving Image Ag@@ @&
Dear! Seckin 4(2)(4) @@ @%

Thank you for your email regarding the st
Vision (Nga Taonga).

responsible for its

Minister to inte
concermns r
e cire

s
[F+

s6dback from staff is being incorporated Into final decisions. Nga
intie to ensure staff are kept informed as the process advances.

am_confident that the announced changes will not affect Nga Taonga’s ability to
@ provide the high quality archival services needed to protect the audiovisual taonga
for which It Is responsible.

Yours sincerely

T Jaggre :

Hon Maggie Barry ONZM
Minister for Arts Culture and Heritage

B

Private Bag 18041, Pardiament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand. Telephone 64 4 817 6827 Facsimile 64 4 817 6527




The Government has provided enormous support for the recovery and regeneration
of Christchurch. As Prime Minister English said in the Budget Speech this year, the
Government’s ongoing commitment to the city is about fulfilling the long-held
potential of New Zealand's second largest city. | would be disappointed if

Ng# Taonga Sound and Vision did not have a future here alongside the other
institutions committed to supporting our regeneration. And | would be concerned
that all our records were threatened by centralised location in Wellington

i h
could be cut off for months. {%} «
I would like to understand what options were considered in ter %&%ng i @
Christchurch and whether some co-location options coul e consi

@ ere r%
I look forward to hearing from you. ©@ @

S

Yours sincerely




Jacinda Ardern, Labour Party Spokesperson for Arts, Culture and Heritage, jacinda.ardern@parliament.govt.nz

Dear Ms. Barry and Ms. Ardern

NGA TAONGA SOUND & ViISION ARCHIVE - STRATEGIC REVIEW

| write to you both on behalf of the Archives and Records Association of New Zealand (ARANZ). ARANZ is an
incorporated society, established in 1976, with the aim of promoting the understanding and importance of records
and archives in New Zealand.

Recently some of our members have brought to the ARANZ Council's attention the strategic review, which has just
been conducted by the NgaTaonga Sound & Vision Archives. They have indicated that the review is now in the public
discourse in Parliament (https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-
guestions/document/QWA 14886 2016/14886-2016-iacinda-ardern-to-the-minister-for- ure) inthe Kz
(Rt Hon Winston Peters press release - http://www.scoop.co.nz/stories/PA1612/S

is-centralisation-gone-mad.htm); on websites (PSA - https://www.psa.org. nz/u;e&rﬁ{}eléage_s new-zea n
at-risk-in-nga-taonga-relocation-plans/); and online media/blogs
{http:}/www.scoop.co.nzfstoriestU1612}500300{nzs-audio-heritagaﬁ ﬁﬁm htime. hfin}

ARANZ members have been following these reports with t nd t{'&e ent press release by
Nga Taonga Sound & Vision (http://www.scoop.co.nz/ 2/S0016X/ c a nges-at-nga-taonga. htm). We
would suggest that further consultation across the di r co com ni |e3 ropnate due to potential risks
involved with the relocation of staff and col s lingt i c cerns are as follows:

1. Relocating all the collections mage to these collections due to a severe

Zealand, a distribute

collection
! i g isa eryxlahsed field, from a management, collection care, curatorial and research

g dlsheartenmg to lose yet more colleagues from our profession due to relocation.
Z would be any loss of curatorial or collection care staff. Due to continual staffing cuts

d\he\to compound any such backlog.

3. Sound and vision collections also need highly trained conservation staff to manage and care for collections
because of the nature of the format. It is time intensive and while the conservation care requirements can be
expensive, they are necessary to protect and make available to researchers such important historic and unique
collections. Conservation care must not be compromised in a review of organisational structures.

4, The Nga Taonga press release states that there is no public access to collections in Christchurch or Auckland.
Researcher response to collections in these regions would be conducted by very experienced staff. Every effort must
be made to retain these staff members as this collection and institutional knowledge is of immense corporate value
to this organisation. In the situation stated in the press release such staff knowledge is even more valuable for the
very reason researchers cannot access material on their own behalf.

5. Has thought been given to keeping the collections in Christchurch and Auckland within those cities? | note in the
Christchurch example that "other solutions would be prohibitively expensive". Archives New Zealand is constructing
a new archival facility in Christchurch. The Nga Taonga Sound & Vision Archive is custodian responsible for the care
of the TVNZ Archive and the Sound Archive. Both of these archives are public records (owned by the Ministry for
Culture and Heritage and Radio New Zealand respectively) which have not been transferred to the custodial care of




9(2)(a)

From: J Key (MIN)

Sent: Tuesday, 15 November 2016 2:32 p.m.

To: Secheen "I(SZ) (a _ .

Subject: RE: Nga Taonga Sound & Vision (formerly NZ Film Archive) restructure

)

I am writing on behalf of the Prime Minister, Rt Hon John Key, to acknowledge your email of 15 November 2016 concerning the Nga Taonga Sound
& Vision. Please be assured your comments have been noted.

As the issue you have raised falls within the portfolio responsibilities of the Minister for Arts, Culture and Heritage, Ho gie Barry, your email ha
s been forwarded to the Minister’s office for consideration,

Thank you for writing to the Prime Minister. «C\g\‘;\ @«

Ynurs sincerely @ < %

uqo:rgggggzoence Manager @ @\/
W®

From: _Secfzimn.. A(2) (o) @%/
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2
To: %ﬁ,’m 9 g?

| &
Dear Prime Minist 215/ i
wgi:derrl"ule'3 b T sze('g{' WJuake:

Subject: Nga Taonga Sou
Last aff o %%@Sound & Vision were given a confidential document saying they were

%m ey (MIN)

e) restructure

s for the timing of this email as | know you're doing a
owever this is also urgent.

-
o

having\a,restruc 2 weeks to respond and the new finalised structure will be announced at
A1) L) and I'm very
worried is‘happening. Internationally it is regarded as a flagship organisation for bicuitural

ive presentation and co-aovernance with communities. |

This restructure concerns me because Nga Taonga now hold all the state’s audio visual heritage of
Aotearoa New Zealand, and some of the staff affected have been working for the archive since the late
1980s. They have enormous amounts of institutional knowledge which may be lost, and there is no
database system which can replicate that knowledge (in fact Novopay shows us how wrong things can go if
information is migrated across databases without institutional knowledge). In 2014 it was announced that
$24.4 million was being injected into Nga Taonga by Ministry of Culture and Heritage for the digitising and
care of 20,000 TVNZ titles which would be online in 3 years. | understand that this digitisation has not
happened and is apparently nowhere near happening. hitp://www.mch.govt.nz/news-events/ministers-
releases/budget-2014-better-access-nz%E2%80%99s-tv-heritage

Apparently none of the integration of the sound collection with the rest of the collection has started, there
are two databases running and the staff use their own knowledge and card catalogues to navigate the

(-




23 jobs are unchanged or reconfirmed.

By far the biggest loss happens in Collection Services {acquisition and
conservation) where out of a total of 35 positions, 33 (94% of the workforce)
will be disestablished or ending, with the guarantee of fewer positions
available.

According to the latest Annual Report 2014/2015 which is available on the Nga
Taonga website (it's a pdf) Page 19 shows income for 2015 and 2014 - in 2014
MCH gave a separate budget line to RADIO $1 million, and a ge budget line
of $2 million.

In 2015 that $1 million RADIO was absorbed into (ﬁl bu iﬁ}gm

MCH (going up to $3 million)
Theoretically if each of the 8 Sound i taff QOK and Nga
Taonga had to pay $300K pe pur rchlve [at Wigram
Christchurch]:

Staff - 8 x S70 %

Site O $30

To =

with 1 for running costs, upgrades, corporate services etc

%t am speaking as a private individual here, and not as part of any organisation. | am just an
who is concerned for the heritage hj ? in Naa Taonaa.

y to discuss. Cheers,




Ble N |
%ro«» el do e I ‘\%ﬂ-r{\ar ﬂ‘(%\

ooy (nee \%-j@_ Mo | NGA TAONGA

SOUND & VISION

modatiorn
Jlieir (=181

church Accom
What are we proposing to do?

e Weare not proceeding with our planned co-lfocation with Archives New Zealand at thelr as
yet unbuilt facility at Wigram

* Weare proposing to relocate our current Christchurch employees and operations to
Wellington

Why are we doing this? (@ «
arg e@&r imes what @

¢ The rent the Department of Internal Affairs is proposing to
currently paying in Cashel Street, Christchurch - and is be

e Our current accommodation is earthquake

temporary solution, it was never a vi
audiovisual taonga

¢ We have purpose-built fagiliti

What Is the impact of thi

employees) include highly specialist audio
inistrator and a client services co-ordinator

. gse are back-office roles and the office is not open to the
gppointment

et i iding a pafional service - not a regional service. This change will not result
i rvices or amenities to Christchurch
red for in Christchurch are national in their coverage (as are the
i based and Auckland-based collections) and we are committed to ensuring that

%resentations, exhibitions, screenings and public events are almost all organised from
Wellington at present, and not by these employees, whose skills and expertise are curatorial
and technical

@ e We currently spend approximately $430,000 per annum on our Christchurch-based
functions, including rent, salaries and office overheads

What won't change?

¢ Qur Strategic Plan has ambitious goals for outreach and engagement activity including in
Christchurch and the Canterbury region -~ we will be increasing the level of activity and
visibility that Cantabrlans have to all of the collections we care for

e Thisis likely to include new Christchurch-based partnerships with galleries, cinemas,
archives, museums and libraries

¢ We are currently working with Ngai Tahu to establish an active calendar of engagement and
activities

o Weremain deeply committed to working closely with RNZ to ensure that its collection is
accessible and stored in the best possible environmentally controlled facilities

13.
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From: Jane Kominik ‘\ ( 2—)(0‘) .

Sent: Thursday, 19 January 2017 1:11 p.m.

To: Katherine Baxter

Subject: 170119 Nga Taonga Chair re progress with stakeholders

Katherine

Just to let you know that | have meet with all the 4 signatories &.’.C.\’\U\/\ L (2)( c\) . . .and
A(2)(A) . “toanopen letter to the Board on the restructure.

| Seckop S (29 (i),
I would be gratetul for advise regarding whether the Minister will respond to the p&% 3 “ X

S o

On 12/01/2017, at 11:00 AM, Katherine Baxter <Katberlﬂé\ parlia eovt.nz> wrote:

\S) |

Hi Jane

FYI. As per my previous email: er has@@siﬁveiy to this advice from
Gay.

Katherine %% @@

| New Zealand

A4(2)()

Ouk o Sf;c:np-r;.j

I




oot 4(2)(A) - e, ﬁ(ﬂ)(c\) .

Email:_katherine.baxter@parliament.govt.nz

Note: For ACH administration matters please contact:

A2 ()

WW100.govi.nz / facebook.com/WW100nz

>> On 9/01/2017, at 8:00 AM, Jane Kominik Sechon 61@—)("‘) wrote:
>>
>> Happy New Year Katherine

>> | wonder if it would be possible to discuss, when you have a moment, the that E ;
Minister has received recently in relationship to restructuring at Nga Taonga:
>> The two documents of particular note are the email from ARAN Becember, a yes

petition organised by (2)(etY - ,.1am a co-recipient of thf ol With the

>> Look forward to hearing from you
>> All the best
>> Jane @
>>
oo 2P o®

PP
@s@”@%@}@
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From: Katherine Baxter
Sent: Friday, 9 December 2016 11:39 a.m.
To: Rebecca Elvy
Subject: 161209 Fact Sheet for the Minister - December 2016 reformatted
Attachments: 161209 Fact Sheet for the Minister - December 2016 reformatted.docx
Hi Rebecca

The attached Fact Sheet is going to Ministers’ Offices on your letterhead - so | just want to double check
that you are happy with the revised — if pressed — bullets at the end.
Katherine

1t




location). This provides Nga Taonga with an opportunity to consider their wider
staff footprint (including both Christchurch and Auckland), and it would prefer to
locate staff in one place. Nga Taonga is therefore considering moving both

Christchurch and Auckland staff positions to Wellington.
We understand Nga Taonga wish to discuss these issues with you in the meeting.

out of scopt

A

D-0687785 [Meeling with Nga Taonga Sound and Vislon]




Katherine Baxter

=
From: Katherine Baxter
Sent: Fridav, 9 December 2016 11:52 a.m.
To: s9(2) Ca)
Cc: Alex rensome; Carrie Cooke
Subject: 161209 Min Office to relevant Pvt Secs re NT media coverage re a reorganiation
proposal
Attachments: 161209 NgataongaSoundandVision_MediaStatement - FINAL.docx; 161209 Fact

Sheet for the Minister - December 2016 reformatted.docx

Greetings colleagues

You may or may not have picked up on some media coverage over the past couple of days regarding a
reorganisation proposal being led by the Board and CE of Nga Taonga Sound & Vison, the largely Crown-

funded non-government organisation that has responsibility for a large amount of the nation’s audio-
visual‘archives.

This is being very capably and proactively managed within Nga Taonga but there is a chance tha(\h(\, )
media will find a reason to contact your Minister’s Office in regard to some aspect of the praposals:-Fer

instance: P x\:x \C

e thereis a Christchurch dimension - in that some of the small numbe/(”g\ian‘f1 ently.located
in Christchurch feel particularly concerned about the proposa!s«‘o’Q

e thereis an Internal Affairs National Archives dimension - glven\the erence 1#}&1&%@ ched

material to Nga Taonga’s decision not to become a ten /\\t iQ the new Arr:hﬁes Qlfpremlses at
Wigram % \\\ N\ (‘ g >

e thereis screen sector dimension — gnven N orjga.\s’role war{m&zg w;th the screen sector

e thereis a state sector dimension - |Q/tha’t o‘f/he cﬁmeﬁtal’y has questioned whether this

would or would not have happene\\}f N@a Taonga, re\wﬁrbwn entity.

Alex Fensome, our Minister’s Pres con is Eaumérparts in each of your Offices, but |
thought you should also see t e § matenal(\ \}

In summary the respon\s}@a\e\ omm dth¥a Mlmster s Office is contacted is:

Suggested resi Spo Mlms@s ffices to media or stakeholders
. 'F is ah mperatlﬁa@l@ r<fg1' Nga Taonga Sound & Vision.

o

ili bu\§he Ik Qb \ g/\p |
N\us§ Jl/have@eer\ riefed on the changes that have been announced and | am confident they will

mean thé?b?e New Zealanders get to access this precious audiovisual collection that spans
our sound and moving image history.

o Though significantly funded by government, Nga Taonga is a non-government organisation and
responsible for its own organisational and operational matters.

e | have confidence that Nga Taonga will continue to provide the high quality archival services
needed to protect the audiovisual taonga for which it is responsible.

e Nga Taonga has advised that it has consulted staff on proposals to restructure and feedback
from staff is being incorporated into final decisions. Nga Taonga is now talking with
stakeholders and will continue to ensure staff are kept informed as the process advances.

Any queries — please get back to me.
Cheers
Katherine

Katherine Baxter



